## PREASSESSMENT SCREENING OIL SPILL REPORT FORM

**Date of Incident:** November 12, 2020

**Potential Liable Party:** Bison Transport, Inc.

**Product Spilled:** Diesel Low Sulphur (ULSD)

**Spill Source:** Commercial Truck

Oil Spill Size Estimate: 168 Gallons

Water Body Affected: Wenatchee River

**Ecology Region:** CRO

County: Chelan

Nearest City: Leavenworth

**Location of Spill:** Tumwater Canyon

Cause: Ice

**Ecology Responder:** Anna Harris

**Incident Summary:** A semi-truck and trailer travelling eastbound on Highway 2 near milepost

98 when the truck veered off the road and went into the Wenatchee River. According to the driver, the two 110 gallon saddle tanks and the 35 gallon refrigeration tank were each 3/4 full at the spill, about 191 gallons potentially spilled. After the truck was removed from the river, about 23 gallons was recovered from all three tanks, leaving 168 gallons of diesel fuel lost to the Wenatchee River. Due to high flows, none of the

oil was recovered within the first 24 hours of the spill.